d) The Agent will notify CalOptima Health's custodian and CalOptima Health if the 1 

Valuation of the Collateral Securities falls outside of policy. Upon direction by the 2 

CalOptima Health Treasurer, the Agent will liquidate the Collateral Securities if 3 

any deficiency in the required one hundred and two percent (102%) collateral 4 

percentage is not restored within one (1) business day of such Valuation. 5 

6 

ii. Maximum Term:  7 

8 

Fund Type Term Assigned Term Allowed by the Code 

Operating Funds 30 days 1 year 

Statutory and Board-Designated 

Reserve Funds

[...]

d) The Agent will notify CalOptima Health's custodian and CalOptima Health if the 1 

Valuation of the Collateral Securities falls outside of policy. Upon direction by the 2 

CalOptima Health Treasurer, the Agent will liquidate the Collateral Securities if 3 

any deficiency in the required one hundred and two percent (102%) collateral 4 

percentage is not restored within one (1) business day of such Valuation. 5 

6 

ii. Maximum Term:  7 

8 

Fund Type Term Assigned Term Allowed by the Code 

Operating Funds 30 days 1 year 

Statutory and Board-Designated 

Reserve Funds